

Spl 04 of 2020

Order No. 31.  
Dt. 21.04.2022.

Today is the last date fixed for evidence during 3 days schedule.  
Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. PP in charge is not present.  
Ld. defence counsel is present.  
No other witnesses is present today.  
Fix. 26.05.2022 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW 2, 4, 5.  
Fix. 27.05.2022 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW 6, 7, 8.  
Fix. 30.05.2022 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW 9, 10, 11.  
Issue summons.  
Prosecution to ensure production of witness on the date fixed.

.....  
D/c by me

.....

ADJ Ksg./IC