

Spl Case No.04 of 2020

Order No. 74

Dt. 13.08.2022.

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on C.B is absent and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel U/Sec 317 Cr.p.c.

Ld. Special PP in -charge is present and she by filing a petition prays for an adjournment of today's hearing on her personal ground of illness.

Hd. Considered and prayer is allowed.

To **04.09.2024** for hearing argument .

.....
D/c by me

SD/-ADJ Ksg.