

Spl 04 of 2020
Order No. 62
Dt. 19.12.2023

Today is the last date fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW 19.
Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on Court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Special PP in charge is present with one witness i.e. C.S. W. 19 the I.O of this case S.I. Tapan Das.
LD. Jr.Counsel for the accused has filed a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground of non appearance of the Sr. Counsel today.
Heard both sides Counsels .
Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice .
The present witness C.S.W. 19 S.I. Tapan Kumar Das is accordingly released today without his examination.
Ld.Spl.P.P to direct the present witness to appear on the next date for his evidence.
Fix **20.02.2024** for appearance of the accused and evidence of C.S.W. 13 & 14.
Fix **21.02.2024** for appearance of the accused and evidence of C.S.W. 19.
Issue fresh summons accordingly .
[Prosecution to ensure production of witnesses on the date fixed.

D/c by me.

.....
Special Judge POCSO, Kurseong.