

Spl 04 of 2020
Order No. 65
Dt. 09.04.2024

Today is the first date fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of C.S.W. 13 & 14.

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Regular PO is transferred. Shri Uttam Bhattacharya Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the transfer of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

Todate .

D/c by me.

Sd/-

.....
Special Judge POCSO, Kurseong.
(In charge)