

Spl 04 of 2020  
Order No. 66  
Dt. 10.04.2024

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on Court bail is absent by filed a petition U/Sec 317 Cr.P.C .  
Ld.Spl P.P. in charge is present .  
NO witness is present.  
No S/R is received.

Having heard both sides and considering the facts that no communication is received from the Kurseong PS regarding service of summons upon the CSW No.13,14 & 19 ,IC Kurseong PS is hereby directed to take all sorts of steps for service of summons as well as for appearance of the witnesses on the date fixed positively .

To **06.05.2024** for evidence of Smt.Priya Sharma and C.S. W .No.10 13 & 14.

To **07.05.2024** for evidence of C.S. W .No.13 & 14

To **09.05.2024** for evidence of C.S. W .No. 18 & 19

Persecution to ensure the witnesses on the date fixed positively .

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C Kurseong P.S for information and taking necessary action .

D/c by me.

.....

Special Judge POCSO,Kurseong.