

Spl 04 of 2020

Order No. 67

Dt. 06.05. 2024

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on Court bail is present with his ILd. Lawyer.

Ld.Spl P.P. in charge is present .

No witness is present. Received SR of summons of Dr. Vivek Kumar after service.

But no S/R of other witnesses is received.

Todate i.e. **07.05.2024** for prosecution's further evidence and order.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

.....
Special Judge POCSO,Kurseong.