

**Spl 04 of 2020**

Order No.69

Dt. 09.05. 2024

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on Court bail is present with his ILd. Lawyer.

Ld.Spl P.P. in charge is present .

No witness is present. Received a report from A.S.I. of Police Ajoy Kumar Rai stating therein that CS W No.13 Smt. Kalpana Rai is presently not residing in her given address as she got married second time but informed her sister about the summons. It has furthest been stated that the witness Dr B.N. Kahali is seriously sick and admitted in ICU at the hospital in Kolkata and that the CSW Priya Sharma is presently residing outside the country. Let the same be kept with the record.

Toate i.e. 09.05.2024 for evidence of prosecution's witness.

D/c by me.

SD/-

.....

Special Judge POCSO,Kurseong.