

Spl 4 of 2020

Order No. 71

Dt.27.05.2024

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on Court bail is present by filing hazira .

Ld.Spl P.P. in charge is present .

CR is taken up for examination of the accused persons U/S 313 Cr.p.c.

Perused the prosecution's entire materials, as available with the CR, and the accused is examined U/S 313 Cr.p.c.in Hindi and the same have been translated into English by me in open Court and after completion of the examination contents are read over and explained to the accused and after being satisfied with the same, he affixed his signature in English in all the four pages.

As per the reply of the accused as well as submission of his Ld. Lawyer, defence evidence is also closed.

Fix 24.06.2024 for hearing argument .

D/c by me

sd/-

.....
ADSJ, Kurseong,