

Spl 4 of 2020

Order No. 73
Dt. 09.07.2024.

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on Court bail is absent by filing a petition on the grounds stated therein. Another petition is also filed by the Ld. Junior counsel for the accused praying for an adjournment for today's hearing of argument on the ground of death of the mother of Ld. Senior defence counsel.

Ld. Spl P.P. in charge is present.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 13.08.2024 for appearance of the accused and hearing argument.

D/c by me

.....Sd/.....
Special Judge POCSO Act Kurseong,