

Spl. Cases No. 04 of 2020.

Order No. 75.
Date. 04.09.2024.

Accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on CB is present filing hazira.
Ld. Spl. PP in Charge is present and files a peition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused.
Hd. both sides counsels.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
To **01.10.2024** for appearance of the accused and hearing of argument.

D/c by me.

.....
Spl. Judge POCSO Act,Ksg.