

Spl 04 of 2020

Order No.83

Dated 13.03.2025.

Sole accused Biswa Kumar & Biswajit on CB is present along with his Id lawyer.

Ld. Special PP in -charge Smt. Babita Lama is present.

CR is taken up for further examination of the accused U/s 313 Cr.p.c with respect to the further evidence of P.W.4 on re-call. Accused is further examined U/s 313 Cr.p.c in Hindi & Nepali and the same is translated into English as per my dictation and typed in a sheet of a paper. The contents of the same is read over and explained to the accused and being satisfied he affixed his signature.

Ld. Defence counsel counsel he would not examine any witness. Defence case is also closed.

To 17.04.2025 for hearing argument

D/C by me :

Shri Sujit Kumar Mehrotra
Special Judge POCSO , Kurseong
JO Code No.WB-00601.