

Spl.Case No. 04 of 2020

Order No.84

Dt. 17.04.2025

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on CB is present.

Ld. lawyer Mr. M.C Pradhan alongwith Miss Natasha Bomzon filed V-Nama for the accused and also files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground of their being newly appointed.

Ld. P.P- in- charge Smt. Babita Lama is present.

Having heard both sides and considering the ground of adjournment,defence prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 20.05.2025 for hearing argument as the Id Spl.PP-in-charge would not be available prior to that for her personal reason.

Both the parties are directed to come ready on the date fixed positively.

D/c by me

Sd/-Judge Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Kurseong.  
JO Code No.WB00601.