

Spl.Case No. 04 of 2020

Order No.85

Dt. 20.05.2025

Sole accused Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on CB is present.

Ld. lawyer Mr. M.C Pradhan and Miss Natasha Bomzon both are present.

Ld.lawyer for the accused files an adjournment petition on the grounds stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-charge Smt. Bobita Lama is present and prays for an adjournment of today's hearing of argument on her health ground.

H.d both sides.

Considered and today's hearingg is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Prosecution's prayer is allowed for thye intrest of justice.

To 26.06.2025 for appearance and hearing argument.

D/c by me

SD/-Judge Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kurseong.
JO Code No.WB00601.