

Special Case No. 04 of 2020.

Present : Shri. Madan Mohan Mishra,
Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Darjeeling.
In Charge: ADJ,Court, Kurseong.

Order No. 89.
Dated 13.10.2025.

Sole accused person namely Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on C.B is absent by a absent petition through his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Spl. PP in Charge is present.

Ld. PO is retired on his superannuation on 31.07.2025 accordingly I am the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To 24.11.2025 for hearing of the argument.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
Judge Special POCSO Act,
Kurseong.