

Spl.Case No. 04 of 2020

Order No.90

Dated 24.11.2025

Today is date fixed for hearing argument.

Ld. PP in Charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel are also absent owing to their resolution Dated. 24.11.2025 abstaining from all Judicial work today .

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Sanjib Dey Ld.

Additional District & Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Darjeeling is the in- charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To **29.01.2026** for appearance and hearing argument.

D/c by me

SD/-Judge Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kurseong.
(In-Charge)