

Spl.Case No. 04 of 2020

Order No.91

Dated 29.01.2026.

Today is date fixed for hearing argument.

Ld. PP in Charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Seen.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

To 13.03.2026 for appearance and hearing argument.

D/c by me

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act,

Kurseong.