

Spl.Case No. 04 of 2020

Order No.93

Dated 24.04.2026

Today is date fixed for hearing argument.

Sole accused person Biswa Kumar @ Biswajit on CB is absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of the accused person on repeated calls.

Ld. Spl. PP Smt.I Bobita Lama in charge is present .

As per irresolution of local bar case is adjourned for the ends of justice,.

To **01.06.2026** for appearance and hearing argument.

D/c by me

SD/-Judge Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kurseong.